
XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005
Revised 3-7-05

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050055  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 060      PROJECT NO.: STPY-111C (77) 3R                 J.P. NUMBER  : 2195604C
                                     STPY-101C (64) 3R                                2195704C
     COUNTY  : CHEROKEE              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:            12.200000 MILES
                                                                                      COMPLETION DATE: May 27, 2005
     DESIGNED BY: DARREN SALIBA
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : SH-10: BEGIN APPROX. 10.0 MILES NORTH OF THE JCT.
                  OF SH-10/US-62 AND EXTEND NORTH.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,259,619.18                                    PCT OF EST: 100.71                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,268,686.03                     LOW BIDDER   : GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.               MUSKOGEE OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,311,801.58                     OTHER BIDDERS: BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050058  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 120      PROJECT NO.: NHY-13N(87)3R                     J.P. NUMBER  : 2196004C
                                     NHY-13N (88) 3R                                  2196005C
     COUNTY  : ATOKA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             6.400000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  180
     DESIGNED BY: JOHN R. WINTERS
     DESCRIPTION: SURFACE REPAIR

     LOCATION   : US-69: BEGIN 2.01 MILES SOUTH OF ATOKA/BRYAN COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,384,146.00                                    PCT OF EST: 114.53                    NO. OF BIDS:  5
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,585,338.00                     LOW BIDDER   : AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS AND SUB   LAKEWOOD CO

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,835,197.00                     OTHER BIDDERS: PENHALL COMPANY
                          $  1,662,103.99                                    IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.
                          $  1,733,835.00                                    R. A. KNAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                          $  1,759,238.61                                    M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050061  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 180      PROJECT NO.: STPY-106C(68)3R                   J.P. NUMBER  : 2196704C
                                     STPY-106C(69)3R                                  2196804C
     COUNTY  : BLAINE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             9.780000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   36
     DESIGNED BY: RON MCDANIEL
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : SH-51: BEGIN AT SH-51A JCT., IN SOUTHARD, EXTEND EAST.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    902,170.80                                    PCT OF EST: 115.50                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,042,045.00                     LOW BIDDER   : THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.          ENID OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,216,652.50                     OTHER BIDDERS: BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050073  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 320      PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(85)3R                     J.P. NUMBER  : 2192804C
                                     NHY-19N(86)3R                                    2192904C
     COUNTY  : GARFIELD              HIGHWAY NO.: US64                 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             8.180000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   75
     DESIGNED BY: WILLIAM E. WALTON
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-64:  BEGIN 0.20 MILE EAST OF BRECKINRIDGE ROAD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,088,766.00                                    PCT OF EST:  97.65                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,063,210.35                     LOW BIDDER   : BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.                NOWATA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,318,432.50                     OTHER BIDDERS: THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050074  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 340      PROJECT NO.: STPY-028B(147)                    J.P. NUMBER  : 1558904
     COUNTY  : GREER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             0.249800 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  325
     DESIGNED BY: EST, INC.
     DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

     LOCATION   : SH-6:   OVER NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER, BRIDGES 'A'
                  AND 'B' (NEW ALIGNMENT).

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  3,766,428.49                                    PCT OF EST: 103.85                    NO. OF BIDS:  4
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  3,911,555.97                     LOW BIDDER   : PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL   YUKON OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  4,042,614.45                     OTHER BIDDERS: M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                          $  3,999,003.73                                    MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                          $  4,165,924.45                                    K & R BUILDERS, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050077  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 400      PROJECT NO.: STPY-133C(64)3R                   J.P. NUMBER  : 2196504C
                                     STPY-133C(65) 3R                                 2196604C
     COUNTY  : JACKSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             8.220000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   40
     DESIGNED BY: RON MCDANIEL
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : SH-6: BEGIN 0.057 MILE NORTHEAST OF SH-34 JCT.,
                  EXTEND NORTHEAST.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    777,140.00                                    PCT OF EST:  96.81                    NO. OF BIDS:  3
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    752,358.00                     LOW BIDDER   : APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                   TULSA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    784,461.16                     OTHER BIDDERS: CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                          $    834,778.29                                    T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050081  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 480      PROJECT NO.: STPY-135B(67)3R                   J.P. NUMBER  : 2196204C
                                     STPY-135B(68)3R                                  2196304C
                                     STPY-135B(69)3R                                  2196404C
     COUNTY  : JOHNSTON              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:            19.090000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   75
     DESIGNED BY: RICHARD N. BOND
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : SH-99: BEGIN 0.61 MILE NORTH OF SH-22 JCT.IN TISHOMINGO,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,833,757.50                                    PCT OF EST:  97.49                    NO. OF BIDS:  3
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,787,733.55                     LOW BIDDER   : OVERLAND CORPORATION                  ARDMORE OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,961,818.10                     OTHER BIDDERS: SEAL MASTERS, INC.
                          $  1,987,368.58                                    THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050083  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 500      PROJECT NO.: STPY-136B (104) 3R                J.P. NUMBER  : 2193004
     COUNTY  : KAY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             4.400000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   60
     DESIGNED BY: WILLIAM E. WALTON
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-77:  BEGIN 1.45 MILES SOUTH OF SH-11 EAST  JCT.., EXTEND
                  NORTH TO SH-11 WEST JCT.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    975,837.75                                    PCT OF EST: 101.44                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    989,975.00                     LOW BIDDER   : BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.                NOWATA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,143,563.70                     OTHER BIDDERS: EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050136  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 560      PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N (084) 3R                 J.P. NUMBER  : 2196904C
                                     NHY-009N (087) 3R                                2196905C
     COUNTY  : KIOWA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183               SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             9.920000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   55
     DESIGNED BY: RON MCDANIEL
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-183: BEGIN 0.29 MI. N. OF THE US-183/SH-9 JCT.,
                  AND EXT. N.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,423,382.10                                    PCT OF EST:  90.49                    NO. OF BIDS:  3
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,288,131.45                     LOW BIDDER   : APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                   TULSA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,329,581.00                     OTHER BIDDERS: CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                          $  1,594,290.00                                    T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050085  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 580      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-045C(287)                    J.P. NUMBER  : 1045404
     COUNTY  : MCCURTAIN             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-87                SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             0.851000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  150
     DESIGNED BY: JACK SCHMIEDEL
     DESCRIPTION: GRADING,DRAINAGE,SURFACING & BRIDGE

     LOCATION   : SH-87:  OVER NORWOOD CREEK, APPROX. 5.9 MILES
                  EAST OF US-259 JCT.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,746,816.96                                    PCT OF EST: 110.88                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,936,981.75                     LOW BIDDER   : HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.                BOSWELL OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,489,422.37                     OTHER BIDDERS: MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050091  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 600      PROJECT NO.: IMY-0044-1 (086)126 3R            J.P. NUMBER  : 2193104
     COUNTY  : OKLAHOMA              HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             1.900000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   90
     DESIGNED BY: WILLIAM E. WALTON
     DESCRIPTION: SURFACE REPAIR

     LOCATION   : I-44:  BEGIN JUST WEST OF WESTERN AVE., EXT. EAST.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,360,377.00                                    PCT OF EST: 120.57                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,640,215.00                     LOW BIDDER   : PENHALL COMPANY                       ROGERS MN
                                                                                                                   ROGERS MN

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,656,530.00                     OTHER BIDDERS: R. A. KNAPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050092  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 620      PROJECT NO.: STPY-156C (101) 3R                J.P. NUMBER  : 2195804
     COUNTY  : OKMULGEE              HIGHWAY NO.: US-75A               SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             7.760000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   45
     DESIGNED BY: DARREN SALIBA
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-75A: BEGIN AT N. EDGE OF BEGGS, AND EXT. N.
                  TO THE CREEK COUNTY LINE.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    908,515.00                                    PCT OF EST:  91.75                    NO. OF BIDS:  4
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    833,620.00                     LOW BIDDER   : APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                   TULSA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    979,766.75                     OTHER BIDDERS: GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                          $    879,986.00                                    MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONST., INC.
                          $    927,276.00                                    BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         March 07, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: March 03, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050093  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 640      PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N (93) 3R                   J.P. NUMBER  : 2196104
     COUNTY  : SEMINOLE              HIGHWAY NO.: US-377               SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             7.800000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :   60
     DESIGNED BY: RICHARD N. BOND
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-377: BEGIN AT SH-39 JCT., EXTEND NORTH.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  1,480,953.50                                    PCT OF EST: 105.41                    NO. OF BIDS:  3
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  1,561,106.65                     LOW BIDDER   : TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.    FT. GIBSON OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  1,884,590.25                     OTHER BIDDERS: APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                          $  1,951,073.68                                    THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050129  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 720      PROJECT NO.: NHY-017N(176)3R                   J.P. NUMBER  : 2206604C
                                     NHY-17N(177)3R                                   2206704C
     COUNTY  : WOODWARD              HIGHWAY NO.: US-183               SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             9.000000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  110
     DESIGNED BY: ROBERT WARD
     DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE

     LOCATION   : US-183: BEGIN AT THE JCT. US-183/SH-3,  EXTEND NORTHWEST.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $  2,690,250.70                                    PCT OF EST:  83.02                    NO. OF BIDS:  2
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $  2,233,549.00                     LOW BIDDER   : J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.              LIBERAL KS

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $  2,668,386.76                     OTHER BIDDERS: HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:       21,598,160.98                    21,894,505.75                                39
                          ================                ================


